FORM PTO-1594	01-05-2001	OVER SHEET  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
1-31-92 .		S ONLY 13.16. M
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼	101572916	ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
To the Honorable Commiss		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Name of conveying party(ies):	•	
Elicon Resourcing Grou	p, Inc.	Name: New World IIC
•		internal Address:
		Street Address: 500 Bodwell Street Extension
☐ Individual(s)	☐ Association	
General Partnership	☐ Limited Partnership	City: Avon State: MA ZIP: 02322
☐ Corporation-State		☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No		Association
		General Partnership     Limited Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Corporation-State
✓ Assignment /      ✓ Merger		Other Limited Liability Company
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
Other		designation is attached:
Execution Date: December 8, 2000		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?    Yes    No
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		1,856,311
	Additional numbers atta	ached? 🗆 Yes 🙀 No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:Herbert L. Bello Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
		☑ Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Hollis Street		8. Deposit account number: 02-1853
	ite 327	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
	State:MAZIP:02482	E THIS SPACE
City: <u>Wellesley</u>		
	<b>\</b>	
1/04/2001 MTHAI1 00000150 185631	11 40.00 DP	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop

of the original document. Herbert L. Bello Name of Person Signing

December 14, 2000 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document TRADEMARK **REEL: 002206 FRAME: 0572** 

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment effective as of the day of **Perform**, 2000

WHEREAS, Elicon Resourcing Group, Inc., a corporation of Massachusetts, having a place of business at 500 Bodwell Street Extension, Avon, Massachusetts 02322 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) is owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark registration and/or application including: Registration No. 1,856,311 for WEATHER-LITE (hereinafter referred to as TRADEMARK); and

WHEREAS, New World LLC, a limited liability company of Massachusetts having a place of business at 500 Bodwell Street Extension, Avon, Massachusetts 02322 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of obtaining all right, title, and interest in and to said TRADEMARK including the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one (\$1.00) dollar and of the premises and the mutual promises of the parties, and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell, transfer, convey and assign unto ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to said TRADEMARK and said registration, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith. The rights transferred to ASSIGNEE shall include the right to recover for past, present and future infringement or other wrongful use of misappropriation of the TRADEMARK, trade names, service marks, logos and other marks whose right, title and interest are transferred to ASSIGNEE by this Assignment.

EXECUTED as of the date first above set forth.

Elicon Resourcing Group, Inc.

Mark Itzkowitz, Presiden

37269 ass wnd

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the date noted below.

Date: December 14, 2000

Signature: Herbert I. Bello

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNOR: Elicon Resourcing Group, Inc.

ASSIGNEE: New World LLC

SERIAL NO.: 74/333132

REGISTRATION NO.: 1,856,311

TITLE: WEATHER-LITE

Box Assignment Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

## TRANSMITTAL OF ASSIGNMENT FOR RECORDATION

Transmitted herewith for recordation is an assignment of the above-identified trademark registration(s)/application(s).

Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$40.00 to cover the filing fee.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required to Deposit Account 02-1853. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.

The Commissioner is requested to credit overpayments to Deposit Account No. 02-1853.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: December 14, 2000

**RECORDED: 12/18/2000** 

Herbert L. Bello Reg. No. 25,418 One Hollis Street

Wellesley, MA 02482

Telephone (781) 235-4457

Facsimile (781) 235-6448

37269.trs.wpd

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002206 FRAME: 0574